OP \$165.00 453030

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rex Medical, L.P.		12/23/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: 1445 Flatcreek Road	
City:	Athens	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75751	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4530304	CLEANER 15
Serial Number:	86127774	CLEANER XT
Registration Number:	3819200	OPTION
Registration Number:	4060694	ULTRASTREAM
Serial Number:	86755264	GUARD
Serial Number:	86755268	IVC GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8478085500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500
Email: mail@iphorgan.net
Correspondent Name: Carlynn Davis
Address Line 1: Suite #125

Address Line 2: 195 Arlington Heights Rd.

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMD 0727 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlynn Davis
SIGNATURE:	/Carlynn Davis/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005716 FRAME: 0728

900351811

DATE SIGNED: 01/27/2016 **Total Attachments: 3**

source=16.01.21 - Option, Cleaner UltraStream Trademark Assignments From Rex in the US#page1.tif source=16.01.21 - Option, Cleaner UltraStream Trademark Assignments From Rex in the US#page2.tif source=16.01.21 - Option, Cleaner UltraStream Trademark Assignments From Rex in the US#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 23rd day of December, 2015 ("effective date") between **Rex Medical**, **L.P.**, a Limited Partnership of Pennsylvania, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1100 East Hector Street, Suite 245, Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and **Argon Medical Devices**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, located at 1445 Flatcreek Road, Athens, Texas 75751, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, it was agreed between the parties that ASSIGNEE would acquire all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the businesses appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby, and in and to all rights under said MARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any and all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the businesses appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR binds itself, as well as its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to perform any and all further acts that may be necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the MARKS and the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity for past infringement of the MARKS and to retain for the

benefit of ASSIGNEE, all damages or settlements arising from said past infringement, effective as of the date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Rex Medical, L.P.

Name & Title: Linasy C CARTA PRESIDENT

Date: 1/22/16

ASSIGNEE

Argon Medical Devices, Inc.

Sharon C. McNally, Vice President -

Finance Date:

$\underline{Schedule\ A}$

Trademark	Country	Status	Serial No.	Reg No.	Class
CLEANER 15	USA	Registered	85700154	4530304	10
CLEANER XT	USA	Allowed	86127774	N/A	10
OPTION	USA	Registered	77615506	3819200	10
ULTRASTREAM	USA	Registered	77950805	4060694	10
GUARD	USA	Pending	86755264		10
IVC GUARD	USA	Pending	86755268		10

2